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Land Acknowledgement

The land on which we gather is the territory of the Mohegan,
Mashantucket Pequot, Eastern Pequot, Schaghticoke, Golden Hill
Paugussett, Nipmuc, and Lenape Peoples, who have stewarded this
land throughout the generations. We thank them for their strength and
resilience in protecting this land, and aspire to uphold our
responsibilities according to their example. Provided by the University of Connecticut
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Current Situation United States

Unemployment Rates
Connecticut vs. U.S. through March 2022 (%)
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Current Situation United States

U.S. Change in Total Employment
Through March 2022
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Current Situation United States

U.S. Jobs Hires and Separations
Through February 2022, Thousands
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Current Situation United States

Separation by Type
Thousands through February 2022
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Current Situation United States

U.S. Job Openings
Thousands – through February 2022
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Current Situation Connecticut

Total Employment Year Ending 2019Q4
Connecticut
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Current Situation Connecticut

Connecticut Employment Change
February 2019 to February 2020
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Current Situation Connecticut

Connecticut Employment Change
February 2020 to April 2020
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Current Situation Connecticut

Connecticut Employment Change
April 2020 to March 2022
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Current Situation Connecticut

Connecticut Employment Change
February 2020 to March 2022
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Current Situation Connecticut

Connecticut Employment Change
December 2021 to March 2022
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Current Situation Connecticut
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Current Situation Connecticut

Connecticut Job Openings
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Current Situation Connecticut

Connecticut Quits
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Current Situation Connecticut

Connecticut Layoffs
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Unemployment Insurance Claims
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Unemployment Insurance Claims

PJF (Connecticut Department of Labor) Employment Landscape April 20, 2022 26 / 103



Unemployment Insurance Claims Survey of Claimants
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Unemployment Insurance Claims Survey of Claimants

Survey of Claimants and Job-Seekers
Barriers Preventing Return to Work

Times Percent of
Barrier Indicated Respondents
Lack of opportunities that match my skill set 2,631 37%
Insufficient pay or wages to cover my expenses 1,512 21%
COVID health risks or concerns 1,409 20%
No relevant jobs in my local area 1,335 19%
Lack of long-term positions (e.g., only seasonal/temporary options) 858 12%
Lack of benefits offering in available jobs (e.g. healthcare, paid time off) 728 10%
None of the above 475 7%
Lack of predictable schedule 446 6%
Mental health issues 362 5%
I don’t have (reliable) transportation 359 5%
Age Discrimination 301 4%
I don’t have (reliable) childcare 295 4%
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Unemployment Insurance Claims Survey of Claimants

Survey of Claimants and Job-Seekers
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Unemployment Insurance Claims Survey of Claimants

Survey of Claimants and Job-Seekers
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Job Postings

Connecticut Job Postings

Source: Help Wanted On Line (HWOL)
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Job Postings

Connecticut New Job Postings

Source: Help Wanted On Line (HWOL)
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Job Postings

Job Postings
113,542 postings in March

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 103
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 128
Utilities 992
Construction 1,374
Manufacturing 8,031
Wholesale Trade 860
Retail Trade 11,572
Transportation and Warehousing 3,328
Information 2,096
Finance and Insurance 9,279
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 1,803
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 6,298
Management of Companies and Enterprises 98
Administrative and Support 2,827
Educational Services 4,598
Health Care and Social Assistance 26,255
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 956
Accommodation and Food Services 6,317
Other Services (except Public Administration) 1,850
Public Administration 1,327
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Job Postings

Job Postings

Occupations with the most postings
Registered Nurses

Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand

Retail Salespersons

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing

Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers

Customer Service Representatives

Medical and Health Services Managers

General and Operations Managers

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants

Marketing Managers

Security Guards

Licensed Practical Nurses

Human Resources Specialists
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Job Postings

Job Postings
Employers with the most postings

Amazon

Hartford Healthcare

Yale-New Haven Health System

UnitedHealth Group

Aya Healthcare

Trinity Health

Raytheon

Anthem Blue Cross

CVS Health

Yale University

Travelers

State of Connecticut

Allied Universal

Humana

Cigna Corporation

Capital One
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Projections U.S. Labor Force

U.S. Labor Force Projections
By Age Group
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Projections U.S. Labor Force

U.S. Labor Force Projections
By Age Group
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Projections U.S. Labor Force

U.S. Labor Force Projections
By Age Group
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Projections U.S. Labor Force

U.S. Labor Force Projections
By Sex
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Projections U.S. Labor Force

U.S. Labor Force Projections
By Race or Origin
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Projections U.S. Labor Force

U.S. Employment Projections
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Projections Connecticut

Connecticut Occupations Requiring B.A. or More
Occupations with the Most Growth 2018 - 2028

Occupation Employment 2018 Employment 2028 Change
Financial Managers 19,345 22,330 2,985
Registered Nurses 39,003 41,859 2,856
Software Developers 10,349 13,189 2,840
General and Operations Managers 32,515 35,083 2,568
Market Research Analysts 8,284 9,867 1,583
Marine Engineers 3,734 5,239 1,505
Management Analysts 11,119 12,395 1,276
Information Systems Managers 10,964 12,217 1,253
All Other Managers 15,568 16,791 1,223
Industrial Engineers 5,563 6,722 1,159
Accountants and Auditors 18,272 19,430 1,158
Mental Health Counselors 5,570 6,678 1,108
Medical and Health Services Managers 7,292 8,370 1,078
Rehabilitation Counselors 3,186 4,106 920
Lawyers 9,817 10,566 749
Health Specialties Teachers 5,842 6,579 737
Mechanical Engineers 4,873 5,528 655
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Projections Connecticut

Connecticut Occupations Requiring B.A. or More
Occupations with the Most Annual Openings 2018 - 2028

Occupation Employment 2018 Employment 2028 Change Openings
General and Operations Managers 32,515 35,083 2,568 3,192
Registered Nurses 39,003 41,859 2,856 2,445
Financial Managers 19,345 22,330 2,985 1,905
Accountants and Auditors 18,272 19,430 1,158 1,873
Managers, All Other 15,568 16,791 1,223 1,349
Management Analysts 11,119 12,395 1,276 1,236
Elementary School Teachers 16,494 16,221 -273 1,180
Secondary School Teachers 16,387 16,151 -236 1,116
Software Developers, Applications 10,349 13,189 2,840 1,112
Market Research Analysts 8,284 9,867 1,583 1,086
Information Systems Managers 10,964 12,217 1,253 1,029
Human Resources Specialists 7,573 8,211 638 856
Sales Managers 8,274 8,788 514 808
Business Operations Specialists 7,505 7,996 491 793
Mental Health Counselors 5,570 6,678 1,108 737
Medical and Health Services Managers 7,292 8,370 1,078 728
Financial Analysts 7,198 7,580 382 665
Middle School Teachers 8,616 8,486 -130 618
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Education and Outcomes
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Education and Outcomes

Gateway Community College
2016-2017 cohort, 2021 Q3 employment and wages
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Education and Outcomes
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Education and Outcomes

In your search engine serach for Census PSEO
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Education and Outcomes
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Demographics

Connecticut Population by Age
2009 vs. 2019
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Demographics

Connecticut Population by Age
2009 aged 10 years vs. 2019

PJF (Connecticut Department of Labor) Employment Landscape April 20, 2022 58 / 103



Demographics

Connecticut Employment
All Industries
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Demographics

Connecticut Employment
White not Hispanic or Latino
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Demographics

Connecticut Employment
Hispanic or Latino
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Demographics

Connecticut Employment
Not White Not Hispanic or Latino
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Demographics

Connecticut Payroll Employment
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Demographics

Connecticut Employment
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Demographics

Connecticut Employment

PJF (Connecticut Department of Labor) Employment Landscape April 20, 2022 65 / 103



Tools for Job Search & Career Planning
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning

www.ctworkforce.info
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning

www.careeronestop.org
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning

www.cttraining.info
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning

SkillUp CT

SkillUp CT provides 180 days of FREE, unlimited access to:
A Career Pathways exploration tool to help you choose the best
career path for you.
More than 6,000 online courses covering a variety of business
skills and career topics
More than 500 skill tracks with opportunities to earn digital badges
Training for industry certifications such as

Project Management Professional
CompTIA
AWS
Java
Microsoft Office and Microsoft Teams

https://ct.metrixlearning.com/sd/index_ewib.cfm
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning

Platform to Employment
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning

www.MyNextMove.org
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning

www.MySkillsMyFuture.org
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Tools for Job Search & Career Planning

Connecticut Dept. of Labor Office of Research

Patrick J. Flaherty
Office of Research, Department of Labor

200 Folly Brook Blvd.
Wethersfield, CT 06109

Patrick.Flaherty@ct.gov
860-263-6281

www.ct.gov/dol & www.ctworkforce.info

www.Facebook.com/CTLMI & @DOL_Research on Twitter
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